
1110 GAZETTE OFFICIELLE DU QUÉBEC, April 27, 2005, Vol. 137, No. 17 Part 2

Notice
Health Insurance Act
(R.S.Q., c. A-29)

Devices which compensate for a physical deficiency
— Amendments

Making by the Régie de l’assurance maladie du Québec
of a Regulation to amend the Regulation respecting
devices which compensate for a physical deficiency
and are insured under the Health Insurance Act, dated
13 April 2005

THE RÉGIE DE L’ASSURANCE MALADIE DU QUÉBEC,

CONSIDERING the fifth paragraph of section 3 and
section 72.1 of the Health Insurance Act (R.S.Q., c. A-29) ;

CONSIDERING that it is necessary to amend the price
of certain services rendered within the scope of the
supplying of devices which compensate for a physical
deficiency and are insured under the Health Insurance
Act ;

GIVES NOTICE that, by Resolution CA-419-05-06 of
the board of directors dated 13 April 2005, it has made
the Regulation to amend the Regulation respecting
devices which compensate for a physical deficiency and
are insured under the Health Insurance Act, the text of
which appears below.

Sillery, 13 April 2005

NORMAND JULIEN,
Secretary General of the
Régie de l’assurance maladie du Québec

Regulation to amend the Regulation
respecting devices which compensate
for a physical deficiency and are insured
under the Health insurance act *

Health Insurance Act
(R.S.Q., c. A-29, s. 3, 5th and 10th pars. and s. 72.1)

1. The Regulation respecting devices which compen-
sate for a physical deficiency and are insured under the
Health Insurance Act is amended by replacing “$12.63”
by “$12.91” in subparagraph 1 of the first paragraph of
section 23, in paragraphs 1 and 2 of section 24 and in
subparagraph 1 of the first paragraph of section 25.

2. Section 25.1 of the Regulation is amended by replac-
ing “$60.90” by “$62.24” in the first paragraph.

3. Sections 62, 63 and 64 of the Regulation are
amended by replacing “$12.63” by “$12.91” wherever
that amount appears.

4. Section 65 of the Regulation is amended :

(1) by replacing “$260.86” by “$266.60” in para-
graph 1 ;

(2) by replacing “$213.15” by “$217.84” in para-
graph 2.

5. Section 66 of the Regulation is amended :

(1) by replacing “$449.65” by “$459.54” and
“$333.94” by “$341.29” in the first, second and third
paragraphs ;

(2) by replacing “$166.46” by “$170.12” in the fourth
paragraph.

6. Section 67 of the Regulation is amended by replac-
ing “$38.57” by “$39.42”.

7. This Regulation comes into force on the date of its
publication in the Gazette officielle du Québec and has
effect from April 1, 2005.

6792

* The Regulation respecting devices which compensate for a
physical deficiency and are insured under the Health Insurance
Act, made by Order in Council 612-94 dated 27 April 1994 (1994,
G.O. 2, 1589), was last amended by Resolution CA-409-04-07
dated 14 April 2004 (2004, G.O. 2, 1360) of the Régie de l’assurance
maladie du Québec. For previous amendments, refer to the Tableau
des modifications et Index sommaire, Éditeur officiel du Québec,
2005, updated to 1 March 2005.

MAHEUXOD
Notice


